

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 14232/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2008 in MACA No.283/
2004 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

SAVITRI DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI TRANSPORT CORP. Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 23/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that
leave has been granted by this Court in SLP(C)
No.8439/2009 which is preferred against the common
impugned judgment.

In view of the aforesaid statement, issue notice
on the special leave petition as well as on application
for condonation of delay, returnable in four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER