

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3491 OF 2010

SAVITRI DEVI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DELHI TRANSPORT CORP.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 15/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears. List after four weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER